ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT LAND DIVISION - HAZARDOUS WASTE PROGRAM ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 335-14-9 LAND DISPOSAL RESTRICTIONS

335-14-9-A9
Appendix IX - Extraction Procedure (EP) Toxicity
Test Method And Structural Integrity Test (SW-846, Method 1310).

Note: The EP (Method 1310B) is published in "Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, Physical/Chemical Methods," EPA Publication SW-846, as incorporated by reference in 335-14-1.01(2).

Author: Stephen C. Maurer; Lynn T. Roper; Vernon H. Crockett Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §\$22-30-4, 22-30-6, 22-30-11.

History: January 25, 1992. Amended: Filed November 30, 1994; effective January 5, 1995. Amended (Title Only): Filed February 24, 2005; effective March 31, 2005. Amended: Filed February 14, 2017; effective March 31, 2017.